
MAURITIUS  EXAMINATIONS  SYNDICATE

PSAC ASSESSMENT Grade 6 2023 - Performance by School - First Sitting

(In Alphabetical Order)

SCHOOL

1010

9501

8491

1076

8553

7336

8351

3101

8390

8352

3143

9671

9659

2119

9668

8482

2061

4218

6278

8556

2105

8557

2115

8354

7311

8355

3139

9655

4155

9666

1075

8357

5212

4211

6271

3102

2069

7312

ABDOOL RAHMAN ABDOOL GS

ADOLPHE DE PLEVITZ GOVT SCH

AIMÉ CÉSAIRE GOVERNMENT SCHOOL

AINSFIELD SCHOOL

AISHA INSTITUTE

ALBION GOVERNMENT SCHOOL

ALLEE BRILLANT SEN RESOURCE AND DEV CENTRES

AMAURY GOVERNMENT SCHOOL

ANDRE BAZERQUE GOVT SCHOOL

ANDRE GLOVER GOVERNMENT SCHOOL

ANOU GRANDI SCHOOL

ANSE QUITOR COMMUNITY SCHOOL

ANTOINETTE  PRUDENCE STE FAMILLE R.C.A

ARAKI EDUPARKS PRIVATE PRIMARY SCHOOL

ARAUCARIA COMMUNITY GOVT SCHOOL

ARDEN JUNIOR SCHOOL

ARSENAL GOVT SCHOOL

ASHFIELD GRAMMAR SCHOOL

A SOKAPPADU GOVT SCHOOL

ASS DES PARENTS D'ENFANTS AUX BESOINS SP

ASSOCIATION D'ALPHABÉTISATION DE FATIMA

ASSOCIATION POUR LES HANDICAPÉS DE MALHERBES

ASSOC OF DISABILITY SERVICE PROVIDERS

BAICHOO MADHOO G.S

BAMBOUS 'A' GS

BARKLY GOVT SCHOOL

BARLOW GOVT SCHOOL

BASILE ALLAS PORT MATHURIN GOVT SCHOOL

BASSOODHEB ROSUNEE GOVT SCHOOL

BATATRAND GOVT SCHOOL

BCC PRIMARY SCHOOL

BEAU SEJOUR GOVT SCHOOL

BEAU VALLON GOVT SCHOOL

BELLE MARE GOVERNMENT SCHOOL

BEL OMBRE GOVT SCHOOL

BHEEWA MAHADOO G S

B KHEMLOLIVA GOVT SCHOOL

BLACK RIVER GOVT SCHOOL

55

13

30

24

22

15

11

38

13

48

6

12

67

11

56

136

28

34

120

2

13

3

2

105

59

32

17

69

58

44

27

45

37

14

10

62

39

24

Number
Examined

38

10

15

22

22

3

4

30

6

25

1

10

60

11

38

133

17

33

104

0

3

0

0

96

12

13

17

52

47

33

27

42

23

4

7

34

27

6

Number

 69.09

 76.92

 50.00

 91.67

 100.00

 20.00

 36.36

 78.95

 46.15

 52.08

 16.67

 83.33

 89.55

 100.00

 67.86

 97.79

 60.71

 97.06

 86.67

 0.00

 23.08

 0.00

 0.00

 91.43

 20.34

 40.63

 100.00

 75.36

 81.03

 75.00

 100.00

 93.33

 62.16

 28.57

 70.00

 54.84

 69.23

 25.00

%

Meeting PSAC Requirement



MAURITIUS  EXAMINATIONS  SYNDICATE

PSAC ASSESSMENT Grade 6 2023 - Performance by School - First Sitting

(In Alphabetical Order)

SCHOOL

5251

4154

4168

8559

4156

6273

8513

2062

4157

6274

4159

9502

8360

4160

7314

7315

8541

8489

6276

8361

9536

5213

1006

8365

3104

2064

8364

2080

8492

5219

2095

3147

8542

1072

5214

3106

1009

1008

BOIS DES AMOURETTES GOVT SCH

BON ACCUEIL GOVT SCHOOL

BON ACCUEIL RCA

BRIGHTFIELD INTERNATIONAL PRIMARY SCHOOL

BRISEE VERDIERE GOVT SCHOOL

BRITANNIA GOVT SCHOOL

BUSY BEES

CALEBASSES GOVT SCHOOL

CAMP DE MASQUE RCA

CAMP DIABLE GOVT SCHOOL

CAMP ITHIER GOVT SCHOOL

CAMP THOREL GOVT SCH

CANDOS GOVT SCHOOL

CAROLINE GOVT SCHOOL

CASCAVELLE GOVT SCHOOL

CASE NOYALE RCA

CAVENDISH INSTITUTE

CENTRE D'EDUCATION DEV ENFANTS ( CEDEM )

CHARLES TELFAIR GOVT SCHOOL

CITE ATLEE GOVT SCHOOL

CLAVIS INTERNATIONAL PRIMARY SCHOOL

CLUNY GOVT SCHOOL

COEUR SACRE DE JESUS RCA

COROMANDEL GOVT SCHOOL

COTTAGE GOVERNMENT SCHOOL

CREVE COEUR GOVT SCHOOL

CUREPIPE ROAD GOVT SCHOOL

DANESWOCK SEWRAZ GOVT SCHOOL

DAR-UL-MA'ARIF

D.BASANT RAI GOVT SCHOOL

D'EPINAY GOVERNMENT SCHOOL

D HURRY GS-SCH FOR THE DEAF/VISUAL IMPAIRMENT UNIT

DOHA PRIMARY SCHOOL (EAU COULÉE)

DOHA PRIMARY SCHOOL (PORT LOUIS)

DOOKHEE GUNGAH GOVT SCHOOL

DOORGACHURN HURRY GOVT SCHOOL

DR EDGAR MILLIEN GOVT SCH

DR IDRICE GOOMANY G.S

33

88

17

1

71

12

13

79

23

61

56

20

12

45

28

29

87

10

29

16

11

24

96

43

36

21

70

91

32

48

18

3

110

60

8

143

16

18

Number
Examined

21

68

12

1

53

9

11

60

19

51

39

19

9

36

13

18

86

0

20

5

10

19

55

34

28

20

62

71

29

46

16

3

108

51

8

113

6

13

Number

 63.64

 77.27

 70.59

 100.00

 74.65

 75.00

 84.62

 75.95

 82.61

 83.61

 69.64

 95.00

 75.00

 80.00

 46.43

 62.07

 98.85

 0.00

 68.97

 31.25

 90.91

 79.17

 57.29

 79.07

 77.78

 95.24

 88.57

 78.02

 90.63

 95.83

 88.89

 100.00

 98.18

 85.00

 100.00

 79.02

 37.50

 72.22

%

Meeting PSAC Requirement



MAURITIUS  EXAMINATIONS  SYNDICATE

PSAC ASSESSMENT Grade 6 2023 - Performance by School - First Sitting

(In Alphabetical Order)

SCHOOL

9504

5215

1073

4214

8366

8515

1045

8381

1011

4161

3105

8358

9651

4162

7316

9663

2065

4163

6279

3107

5217

6280

9652

4164

5218

1012

1013

8490

2111

8485

8548

1074

8369

8370

8359

8371

8356

2078

DUBREUIL GOVT SCHOOL

DUPERRE GOVT SCHOOL

EARLY YEARS NEW ERA PRIMARY SCHOOL

EASTERN WELFARE ASSOCIATION FOR DISABLED

ECOLE DE LORETTE VACOAS

ECOLE LIZIE DAN LA MAIN

ELSIE PRELE GOVT SCHOOL

EMILIENNE ROCHECOUSTE G.S

EMMANUEL ANQUETIL GOVT SCHOOL

ERNEST FLORENT GOVT SCHOOL

ESPERANCE TREBUCHET G S

EUGENE DETHISE RCA SCHOOL

FATHER RONALD GANDY R.C.A

FLACQ POST RCA

FLIC EN FLAC GOVT SCHOOL

FOCK SENG HO TU NAM MANGUES GOVERNMENT SCHOOL

FOND DU SAC GOVERNMENT SCHOOL

GOPEECHAND CHUTTUR GOVT SCHOOL

GOPEENATH CHEETAMUN GOVT SCH

GRAND BAIE GOVT SCHOOL

GRAND BEL AIR GOVT SCHOOL

GRAND BOIS GOVT SCHOOL

GRAND LA FOUCHE CORAIL GOVT SCHOOL

GRAND RIVER SOUTH EAST G.S

GRAND SABLE GOVT SCHOOL

G.R.N.W GOVT SCHOOL

GUY ROZEMONT GOVT SCHOOL

HAMPSTEAD JUNIOR SCHOOL

HAMPSTEAD JUNIOR SCHOOL (NORTH)

HAMPTON SCHOOL (QUATRE BORNES)

HAMPTON SCHOOL (WOOTON)

HELP TO GROW EDUC & REHAB CENTRE - EDYCS

HENRIETTA GOVT SCHOOL

HENRY BUSWELL GOVT SCHOOL

HIGHLANDS GOVT SCHOOL

HUGH OTTER BARRY GOVT SCHOOL

HURRYLALL CHOOROMONEY G S

HURRYPERSAD RAMNARAIN G S

18

62

46

1

144

6

32

52

49

52

17

47

89

16

21

42

38

28

40

63

23

49

34

27

22

18

17

61

59

10

9

1

35

17

24

105

42

56

Number
Examined

12

39

46

0

143

4

10

49

8

41

14

37

77

6

9

30

35

22

29

39

11

39

18

21

20

5

7

60

59

10

9

0

23

14

20

104

18

29

Number

 66.67

 62.90

 100.00

 0.00

 99.31

 66.67

 31.25

 94.23

 16.33

 78.85

 82.35

 78.72

 86.52

 37.50

 42.86

 71.43

 92.11

 78.57

 72.50

 61.90

 47.83

 79.59

 52.94

 77.78

 90.91

 27.78

 41.18

 98.36

 100.00

 100.00

 100.00

 0.00

 65.71

 82.35

 83.33

 99.05

 42.86

 51.79

%

Meeting PSAC Requirement



MAURITIUS  EXAMINATIONS  SYNDICATE

PSAC ASSESSMENT Grade 6 2023 - Performance by School - First Sitting

(In Alphabetical Order)

SCHOOL

8550

2066

1055

1077

8372

4167

3108

1015

8368

8406

8373

3151

1016

1017

9514

9509

6281

7317

3109

8374

5220

1018

7318

2118

2117

2107

8560

9505

8458

8438

4152

8376

2079

8377

4179

5222

2067

3110

I CAN

ILOT GOVT SCHOOL

INST OF ISLAMIC & SECULAR STUDIES

JAMEAH MAHMOODIYYAH PRIVATE PRIMARY SCHOOL

JAMES TOOLSY GOVT SCHOOL

JAWAHARLALL NEHRU GOVT SCHOOL

JEAN EON RCA

JEAN LEBRUN GOVT SCHOOL

JEAN PAUL 11 RCA SCHOOL

J.T RAMSOONDER GOVT SCHOOL

JULES KOENIG GOVT SCHOOL

KINDERLAND JUNIOR SCHOOL

LABOURDONNAIS GOVT SCHOOL

LA BRIQUETTERIE GOVT SCHOOL

LADY LYDIE RINGADOO GOVT SCH

LADY PREMILA K.BOOLELL G S

LA FLORA GOVT SCHOOL

LA GAULETTE GOVT SCHOOL

L'AMITIE GOVT SCHOOL

LAPEYROUSE GOVT SCHOOL

LA SOURDINE GOVT SCHOOL

LA TOUR KOENIG GOVT SCHOOL

LE MORNE GOVT SCHOOL

LE NID MODERN AGE PRIVATE PRIMARY SCHOOL

LE NID PRIMARY SCHOOL (ARSENAL)

LE NID PRIVATE PRIMARY SCHOOL (TRIOLET)

LE NID SODNAC PRIMARY SCHOOL

L'ESPERANCE GOVT SCHOOL

LOIS LAGESSE TRUST FUND

LORETO JUNIOR SCHOOL CUREPIPE

LOUIS DORBEC RCA

LOUIS NELLAN GOVT SCHOOL

LOUIS SERGE COUTET GOVT SCHOOL

MADHO GOPAUL GOVT SCHOOL

MAHADEO GHURBURRUN GOVT SCHOOL

MAHEBOURG R C A

MAHESHWARNATH GOVT SCHOOL

MAPOU GOVT SCHOOL

9

10

28

10

113

76

50

169

55

42

80

1

46

25

22

89

32

37

10

31

17

48

31

31

12

205

12

13

5

107

80

96

46

19

8

38

72

9

Number
Examined

7

10

28

9

105

62

30

128

43

37

78

1

35

5

19

72

27

14

6

21

17

26

6

30

11

205

9

12

5

107

57

85

4

12

6

23

44

6

Number

 77.78

 100.00

 100.00

 90.00

 92.92

 81.58

 60.00

 75.74

 78.18

 88.10

 97.50

 100.00

 76.09

 20.00

 86.36

 80.90

 84.38

 37.84

 60.00

 67.74

 100.00

 54.17

 19.35

 96.77

 91.67

 100.00

 75.00

 92.31

 100.00

 100.00

 71.25

 88.54

 8.70

 63.16

 75.00

 60.53

 61.11

 66.67

%

Meeting PSAC Requirement



MAURITIUS  EXAMINATIONS  SYNDICATE

PSAC ASSESSMENT Grade 6 2023 - Performance by School - First Sitting

(In Alphabetical Order)

SCHOOL

1019

9657

5223

4165

5224

3111

6272

9506

8378

4158

8379

3150

8561

5225

2068

9507

4166

9508

8488

9670

9669

5226

2085

9510

1066

3113

9653

7335

7327

1059

9534

1020

2097

2081

2114

1021

8382

1022

MARCEL CABON GOVT SCHOOL

MARC ETIENNE ROCHE BON DIEU GOVT SCHOOL

MARE D'ALBERT GOVT SCHOOL

MARE LA CHAUX GOVT SCHOOL

MARE TABAC GOVT SCHOOL

MARIE REINE RCA

M. DAYANAND SARASWATI GS

MELROSE GOVT SCHOOL

MESNIL GOVT SCHOOL

M FOWDAR GS

MIDLANDS GOVT SCHOOL

MILLE SOLEIL ASSOC. FOR THE WELFARE OF DISABLED

MMHA COLIBRI SEN SCHOOL

MOHABEER BURRENCHOBAY GOVT SCH

MOHABEER FOOGOOA GOVT SCHOOL

MOHUNLALL MOHIT GOVT SCHOOL

MOHUNPARSAD RAMBARRUN G.S

MOKA GOVT SCHOOL

MOKA SEN RESOURCE AND DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

MONTAGNE GOYAVES COMMUNITY GOVT SCHOOL

MONT CHARLOT COMMUNITY GOVT SCHOOL

MON TRESOR MON DESERT GOVT SCH

MORCELLEMENT RAFFRAY G S

MOUNT ORY GOVT SCHOOL

MOUNT VIEW PRIMARY SCHOOL

M PERSAD KISNAH GOVT SCHOOL

N DAME DE LOURDES RCA (RODRIGUES)

NEW BAMBOUS GEOFFROY G S

NEW BAMBOUS GOVT SCHOOL

NEW LA TOUR KOENIG G S

NEW PAILLES GOVT SCHOOL

NICOLAY GOVT SCHOOL

NIGHTINGALE SCHOOL

NOE NEMORIN GOVT SCHOOL

NORTHLANDS PRIVATE PRIMARY SCHOOL

NOTRE DAME DE BON SECOURS RCA

NOTRE DAME DE LA CONFIANCE RCA

NOTRE DAME DE LA PAIX RCA

45

18

58

18

33

22

32

23

74

56

23

1

1

90

82

65

33

21

3

25

30

17

72

4

18

58

54

60

55

29

57

27

11

10

90

99

150

98

Number
Examined

14

17

46

16

26

12

20

20

64

45

20

0

1

83

65

60

29

20

0

22

22

16

50

3

18

51

44

11

35

12

37

8

6

7

90

85

129

75

Number

 31.11

 94.44

 79.31

 88.89

 78.79

 54.55

 62.50

 86.96

 86.49

 80.36

 86.96

 0.00

 100.00

 92.22

 79.27

 92.31

 87.88

 95.24

 0.00

 88.00

 73.33

 94.12

 69.44

 75.00

 100.00

 87.93

 81.48

 18.33

 63.64

 41.38

 64.91

 29.63

 54.55

 70.00

 100.00

 85.86

 86.00

 76.53

%

Meeting PSAC Requirement



MAURITIUS  EXAMINATIONS  SYNDICATE

PSAC ASSESSMENT Grade 6 2023 - Performance by School - First Sitting

(In Alphabetical Order)

SCHOOL

1023

8383

8384

5227

6282

5228

2071

9511

5229

8385

4219

4169

8545

2089

4170

9654

7319

2072

2070

2063

8386

8353

1025

6290

2073

7320

3112

9513

8387

8388

7313

2074

2075

1069

2076

9656

4171

3115

NOTRE DAME DE LORETTE RCA

NOTRE DAME DE LOURDES RCA

NOTRE DAME DES VICTOIRES RCA

NOTRE DAME DU GRAND POUVOIR RC

NOTRE DAME DU MONT CARMEL RCA

NOTRE DAME DU REFUGE RCA

NOTRE DAME GOVT SCHOOL

NOUVELLE DECOUVERTE G.S

NOUVELLE FRANCE GOVT SCHOOL

NUNKEESOR SADDUL GOVT SCHOOL

OAKDALE PRIVATE PRIMARY SCHOOL

OLIVIA R.C.A

ORCHARD KIDS PRIMARY SCHOOL - HERMITAGE

ORCHARD  KIDS SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE

OSMAN PEERUN GOVT SCHOOL

OYSTER-BAY GOVT SCHOOL

PALMA GOVT SCHOOL

PAMPLEMOUSSES GOVT SCHOOL

PANDIT D SHARMA AYRGA GS

PANDIT J SHARMA RADHAY GOVT SCHOOL

PANDIT SAHADEO DAZZI RAMA G.S

P C K ARYAN VEDIC HINDU AIDED SCHOOL

PERE LAVAL RCA

PERMAL SOOBRAYEN GOVT SCHOOL

PETITE JULIE GOVT SCHOOL

PETITE RIVIERE GOVT SCHOOL

PETIT RAFFRAY GOVT SCHOOL

PETIT VERGER GOVT SCHOOL

PHILIPPE RIVALLAND RCA

PHOENIX GOVT SCHOOL

PIERRE DESVAUX DE MARIGNY GS

PLAINE DES PAPAYES GOVT SCHOOL

PLAINE ST CLOUD RCA

PLANET KIDS PRIMARY SCHOOL

POINTE AUX PIMENTS GOVT SCHOOL

PORT SUD EST GOVT SCHOOL

POSTE DE FLACQ GOVT SCHOOL

POUDRE D'OR HAMLET GOVT SCH

105

137

147

34

21

49

34

21

58

47

6

32

111

33

65

51

72

24

54

23

75

166

111

52

16

46

87

125

200

75

26

15

19

8

42

34

56

17

Number
Examined

94

118

142

24

15

33

26

20

43

40

6

18

108

33

54

39

36

9

47

23

69

160

62

42

14

22

64

96

188

72

12

15

14

8

30

31

39

14

Number

 89.52

 86.13

 96.60

 70.59

 71.43

 67.35

 76.47

 95.24

 74.14

 85.11

 100.00

 56.25

 97.30

 100.00

 83.08

 76.47

 50.00

 37.50

 87.04

 100.00

 92.00

 96.39

 55.86

 80.77

 87.50

 47.83

 73.56

 76.80

 94.00

 96.00

 46.15

 100.00

 73.68

 100.00

 71.43

 91.18

 69.64

 82.35

%

Meeting PSAC Requirement



MAURITIUS  EXAMINATIONS  SYNDICATE

PSAC ASSESSMENT Grade 6 2023 - Performance by School - First Sitting

(In Alphabetical Order)

SCHOOL

3134

2098

3114

7321

4172

4173

4174

8391

4175

6283

3135

4176

4151

3116

9517

1026

8408

8393

1005

8394

8395

9518

4216

5231

7322

6284

5232

6285

6286

8396

8397

3117

3118

5233

5234

8398

8512

4177

POUDRE D'OR VILLAGE GS

PROF RAM PRAKASH GOVT SCHOOL

P SHIBCHURN GOVT SCHOOL

PTE AUX SABLES GOVT SCHOOL

QUATRE COCOS GOVT SCHOOL

QUATRE SOEURS GOVT SCHOOL

QUEEN VICTORIA RCA

QUINZE CANTONS GOVT SCHOOL

RAJCOOMAR GUJADHUR G.S

RAMBASANT SEWPAL GOVT SCHOOL

RAMLAGAN MOOSUN GOVT SCHOOL

RAMLALL MOTEE GOVT SCHOOL

RAMNARAIN ROY G.S

RAMPERSAD GOBURDHUN GOVT SCH

RAMSOOMER BALGOBIN GOVT SCHOOL

RAOUL RIVET GOVT SCHOOL

R C NUCKCHADY G.S

REMY OLLIER GOVT SCHOOL

RESIDENCE VALLIJEE GOVT SCHOOL

REUNION ROAD GOVT SCHOOL

REVD HENRI ESPITALIER NOEL GOVT SCH

REV EDWARD WALTER GOVT SCHOOL

R GUJADHUR SEN RESOURCE AND DEV  CENTRE

RICHE EN EAU GOVT SCHOOL

RICHELIEU GOVT SCHOOL

RIVIERE DES ANGUILLES GOVT SCH

RIVIERE DES CREOLES GOVT SCH

RIVIERE DU POSTE GOVT SCHOOL

ROBERT EDWARD HART GOVT SCHOOL

ROBINSON ROAD GOVT SCHOOL

ROCHES BRUNES GOVT SCHOOL

ROCHES NOIRES GOVT SCHOOL

ROCHE TERRE GOVT SCHOOL

ROSE BELLE NORTH GOVT SCHOOL

ROSE BELLE SOUTH GOVT SCHOOL

ROSE HILL CENTRAL GOVT SCHOOL

ROYAL ROCK SCHOOL

R RAMGUTTY ARYAN VEDIC AIDED

18

63

40

24

57

28

37

6

150

41

17

21

114

27

39

132

12

35

28

75

15

62

2

6

34

43

24

21

34

15

37

41

80

108

32

15

18

49

Number
Examined

10

48

36

4

49

17

32

3

126

34

13

16

74

26

27

124

8

31

11

62

11

57

1

3

7

31

19

18

18

8

26

39

58

96

30

10

17

45

Number

 55.56

 76.19

 90.00

 16.67

 85.96

 60.71

 86.49

 50.00

 84.00

 82.93

 76.47

 76.19

 64.91

 96.30

 69.23

 93.94

 66.67

 88.57

 39.29

 82.67

 73.33

 91.94

 50.00

 50.00

 20.59

 72.09

 79.17

 85.71

 52.94

 53.33

 70.27

 95.12

 72.50

 88.89

 93.75

 66.67

 94.44

 91.84

%

Meeting PSAC Requirement



MAURITIUS  EXAMINATIONS  SYNDICATE

PSAC ASSESSMENT Grade 6 2023 - Performance by School - First Sitting

(In Alphabetical Order)

SCHOOL

1028

8510

8543

6288

5235

8549

8466

5211

6305

2077

4178

8405

1029

3136

5221

1030

4198

4184

4181

3103

8475

3120

4182

8375

9523

4183

6291

8407

3119

7323

5237

8399

8511

8400

9658

9660

8403

1027

R SEENEEVASSEN GOVT SCHOOL

RUTH SCHOOL (SENS)

SAFE AND SOUND PRIMARY SCHOOL

SAINT FRANCOIS D'ASSISE RCA

SAINT HUBERT GOVERNMENT SCHOOL

SATHYA SAI SCHOOL

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF

SEEGOOLAM TORUL GOVT SCHOOL

S GOVINDRAMEN ARYA VEDIC SCHOOL FOR SPECIAL NEEDS

S HARILALL VAGHJEE GOVT SCHOOL

SHRI RAJIV GANDHI GOVT SCHOOL

SHRI SHAMBOONATH GOVT SCHOOL

SIGNAL MOUNTAIN RCA

SIR A JUGNAUTH GS

SIR CLAUDE NOEL GOVT SCHOOL

SIR EDGAR LAURENT GOVT SCHOOL

SIR EMILE SERIES GS

SIR PIERRE DALAIS G S

SIR SATCAM BOOLELL GOVT SCHOOL

SIR SEEWOOSAGUR RAMGOOLAM G.S

SIR VEERASAMY RINGADOO G.S

S.K.KANHYE GOVT SCHOOL

SOOKDEO BISSOONDOYAL G.S

SOOKUN GAYA GOVT SCHOOL

SOOPAYA SOOBIAH GOVT SCHOOL

SOOROOJPARSAD RAMUDDIN G.S

SOUILLAC RCA

STANLEY GOVT SCHOOL

ST ANTOINE RCA

ST BENOIT RCA

STE CECILE RCA

ST ENFANT JESUS R.C.A

STEP AHEAD PRIMARY SCHOOL

ST ESPRIT R.C.A

ST ESPRIT RCA (RODRIGUES)

STE THERESE DE L'ENFANT JESUS RCA

STE THERESE R.C.A

ST FRANCOIS XAVIER RCA

18

14

28

58

23

18

2

40

2

45

141

112

58

80

56

23

14

45

58

50

113

50

67

16

26

33

35

48

35

67

28

109

16

73

72

37

44

36

Number
Examined

6

10

26

35

14

17

2

23

0

33

108

101

37

73

47

4

10

34

50

26

111

37

62

8

25

33

19

24

20

48

23

91

16

52

57

36

33

16

Number

 33.33

 71.43

 92.86

 60.34

 60.87

 94.44

 100.00

 57.50

 0.00

 73.33

 76.60

 90.18

 63.79

 91.25

 83.93

 17.39

 71.43

 75.56

 86.21

 52.00

 98.23

 74.00

 92.54

 50.00

 96.15

 100.00

 54.29

 50.00

 57.14

 71.64

 82.14

 83.49

 100.00

 71.23

 79.17

 97.30

 75.00

 44.44

%

Meeting PSAC Requirement



MAURITIUS  EXAMINATIONS  SYNDICATE

PSAC ASSESSMENT Grade 6 2023 - Performance by School - First Sitting

(In Alphabetical Order)

SCHOOL

7324

1007

8401

9519

4180

9520

9521

8486

5236

8420

8402

9522

2108

1031

6289

9664

8487

2082

3121

8552

5238

4209

5239

4210

9515

1032

8409

9524

1033

8410

9525

5240

8411

9512

1034

1065

ST JACQUES RCA

ST J BAPTISTE DE LA SALLE RCA

ST JEAN BOSCO R.C.A

ST JOSEPH RCA SCHOOL

ST JULIEN R.C.A

ST LEON R.C.A

ST MARY R.C.A

ST NICHOLAS GRAMMAR SCHOOL

ST PATRICE RCA

ST PATRICK'S PRIMARY SCHOOL

ST PAUL R.C.A

ST PIERRE R.C.A

SUNRISE PRIVATE PRIMARY SCHOOL

SURTEE SOONNEE GOVT SCHOOL

SWAMI SIVANANDA GOVT SCHOOL

TERRE ROUGE GS (RODRIGUES)

THE HEARING IMPAIRED EDU & REHAB INST

THE LITTLE ANGELS PRIMARY SCHOOL

THE VALE GOVT SCHOOL

TROCHETIA SPECIAL PRIMARY SCHOOL

TROIS BOUTIQUES GOVT SCHOOL

TWINKLE STAR JUNIOR SCHOOL

UNION PARK GOVT SCHOOL

UNIVERSAL ACADEMIC INSTITUTE

VALETTA GS

VALLEE DES PRETRES GOVT SCHOOL

VELE GOVINDEN GOVT SCHOOL

VERDUN GOVT SCHOOL

VILLIERS RENE GOVT SCHOOL

VISITATION R.C.A

VUILLEMIN GOVT SCHOOL

WILLOUGHBY GOVT SCHOOL

WOOTON GOVT SCHOOL

XAVIER CHRISTIAN BARBE G S

YOUNG MEN`S HINDU GOVT SCHOOL

ZAM ZAM ISLAMIC PRIMARY SCHOOL

22

116

77

19

30

21

21

9

49

8

14

79

3

27

78

42

2

45

29

13

54

48

23

12

32

41

23

13

122

132

19

147

17

22

44

20

Number
Examined

9

74

46

12

23

15

19

9

36

8

11

59

3

15

65

33

1

43

20

8

41

47

13

4

27

27

5

13

109

113

11

134

14

6

12

20

Number

 40.91

 63.79

 59.74

 63.16

 76.67

 71.43

 90.48

 100.00

 73.47

 100.00

 78.57

 74.68

 100.00

 55.56

 83.33

 78.57

 50.00

 95.56

 68.97

 61.54

 75.93

 97.92

 56.52

 33.33

 84.38

 65.85

 21.74

 100.00

 89.34

 85.61

 57.89

 91.16

 82.35

 27.27

 27.27

 100.00

%

Meeting PSAC Requirement


